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Date

9-Mar

14-May

20,21-May

28-May

3-Jun

4-Jun

10-Jun

18-Jun

23-25 Jun

25-Jun

Time

6:00pm

10:00am
riding shotgun

7:04am

8:30am

8:00am

7:04am

7:00am

7:04am

6:00am

8:30am

walking shotgun

7:04am

6:00am

Event Fee

$50
cart & lunch incl

$31

$45

$31

$48
lunch included

Location

Spring "Kick-Off" Meeting
6351 W Grange, Greendale

American Legion Hall

Rivermoor
Waterford, Wi

Grant

Whitnall

Washington County GC
Hartford, WI

Dretzka

Grant

Whitnall "Memorial event"

Oakwood

Whitnall

Hartford GC
Hartford, WI

Currie

Janesville-Riverside GC

Oakwood

Sign Up Coordinator
(SPC) Scoring & Payout Coordinator

Sign up - Joel Kappes_262-853-8343
SPC-Jim Ignatowski

Sign up - Joel Kappes_262-853-8343

SPC-Bill Sorenson

Sign up C Muschinski_414-614-0035

SPC-Bryant Klak

Milwaukee County Public Links Assoc

Sign up - Darrell Blair_414-313-0868

SPC-Bill Sorenson

Sign up - G Elleseg_414-426-6807

SPC-B Condon

Wisconson Public Links Association
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Event Format

Meeting

2 Man Best Ball
Gross & Net 90% hdcp

MCPLA 2nd Team

Individual Low Gross & Net
100% hdcp - "White Tees"

4 Man 2 Best Ball
Gross & Net 90% hdcp

MCPLA 1st Team

MCPLA Senior & Mid -Am

Individual Low Gross & Net
100% hdcp

MCPLA 1st Team

MCPLA 2nd Team

4 Man 1-2-3 Best Ball
Gross & Net 90% hdcp

MCPLA 1st Team

WPLA "Ray Fischer" Tournament

MCPLA 2nd Team

Notes

Snacks / Cash Bar
Ray and Dot's

Guest event
52 player max

cross-over

60 player max

60 player max

cross-over

60 player max

cross-over

48 player max

cross-over
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Date
FRI 30-Jun
Sa-Su 8,9-Jul
Sat 15-Jul
Sat 22-Jul
Sa-Su  22,23-Jul
SAT 29-Jul
WED 2-Aug
SAT 5-Aug
Sat  19-Aug
Sun 20-Aug
Sa-Su  26,27-Aug
Sa-Su  9,10-Sep
SAT-SUN 16/17-Sep
SAT 30-Sep
TH 19-Oct

7:30am
shotgun

7:04am

6:00am

7:00am

6:00pm

8:00am

7:06am

6:00am

7:00am (Sunday
riding shotgun)

8:30am
riding shotgun

6:00pm

cart, range &
lunch included

Event Fee Location
$40 walk NagaWaukee GC
$50 cart Pewaukee, WI
TBD
Greenfield
Greenfield
Dretzka
$31 Whitnall

Whitnall Clubhouse

Brighton Dale
$40 (White Birch)
Kansasville. WI

Brown Deer
Brown Deer
Whitnall
TBD
$31/$47 Whitnall
$65

Washington County GC
Hartford, WI

Whitnall Clubhouse

Sign Up Coordinator
(SPC) Scoring & Payout Coordinator

Sign up - G Hafemann_414-769-6822

SPC-S Seiberlich

Coordinator Opportunities Available

Wisconson Public Links Association

Wisconson Public Links Association

Sign up - T Heydel_262-524-0931
SPC- Sal Raciti

CLUB NOMINATIONS

Sign up - G Elleseg_414-426-6807
SPC-B Condon

Milwaukee County Public Links Association

Wisconsin Public Links Association

Sign up - R Bartman_414-529-2346
SPC - J Greene

Sign up - L Tindal_414-302-9969

CC-L Patscot
SPC-B Albrightson

AWARDS BANQUET
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Event Format

2 Man Best Ball
Gross & Net 90% hdcp

WPLA - Mid-AM_Hoffman Senior

MCPLA 1st Team
MCPLA 2nd Team

WPLA Billy Sixty Tournament

Man Against Par
Modified Stableford

Meeting

4 Man 2 Best Ball
Gross & Net 90% hdcp
skins entrv included

MCPLA 1st Team
MCPLA 2nd Team

MCPLA Arnold Walker County
Championship

WPLA 36 Hole Championship

"Mueller" Medal Play Championship

Lou Patscot Invitational

WSGA Foundation & "First Tee" program

Meeting

Notes

60 player max

cross-over

cross-over

60 player max

52 player max

cross-over

72 player max / day

Guest event
Charity
72 players max

Food and beverages
provided



