



2017 Event Schedule page 1 of 2

	Date	Time	Event Fee	Location	Sign Up Coordinator (SPC) Scoring & Payout Coordinator	Event Format	Notes
<u>THU</u>	<u>9-Mar</u>	6:00pm		Spring "Kick-Off" Meeting 6351 W Grange, Greendale American Legion Hall		Meeting	Snacks / Cash Bar Ray and Dot's
<u>SAT</u>	<u>29-Apr</u>	10:00am riding shotgun	\$50 cart & lunch incl	Rivermoor Waterford, WI	Sign up - Joel Kappes_262-853-8343 SPC-Jim Ignatowski	2 Man Best Ball Gross & Net 90% hdcp	Guest event 52 player max
Sat	6-Мау	7:04am		Grant		MCPLA 2nd Team	cross-over
<u>SUN</u>	<u>7-May</u>	8:30am	\$31	Whitnall	Sign up - Joel Kappes_262-853-8343 SPC-Bill Sorenson	Individual Low Gross & Net 100% hdcp - "White Tees"	60 player max
<u>SAT</u>	<u>13-May</u>	8:00am	\$45	Washington County GC Hartford, WI	Sign up C Muschinski_414-614-0035 SPC-Bryant Klak	4 Man 2 Best Ball Gross & Net 90% hdcp	60 player max
Sun	14-May	7:04am		Dretzka		MCPLA 1st Team	
Sa-Su	20,21-May			Grant	Milwaukee County Public Links Assoc	MCPLA Senior & Mid -Am	cross-over
<u>SUN</u>	<u>28-May</u>	7:00am	\$31	Whitnall "Memorial event"	Sign up - Darrell Blair_414-313-0868 SPC-Bill Sorenson	Individual Low Gross & Net 100% hdcp	60 player max
Sat	3-Jun	7:04am		Oakwood		MCPLA 1st Team	
Sun	4-Jun	6:00am		Whitnall		MCPLA 2nd Team	cross-over
<u>SAT</u>	<u>10-Jun</u>	8:30am walking shotgun	\$48 lunch included	Hartford GC Hartford, WI	Sign up - G Elleseg_414-426-6807 SPC-B Condon	4 Man 1-2-3 Best Ball Gross & Net 90% hdcp	48 player max
Sun	18-Jun	7:04am		Currie		MCPLA 1st Team	
Fr-Su	23-25 Jun			Janesville-Riverside GC	Wisconson Public Links Association	WPLA "Ray Fischer" Tournament	
Sun	25-Jun	6:00am		Oakwood		MCPLA 2nd Team	cross-over



2017 Event Schedule page 2 of 2

	Date	Time	Event Fee	Location	Sign Up Coordinator (SPC) Scoring & Payout Coordinator	Event Format	Notes
<u>FRI</u>	<u>30-Jun</u>	7:30am shotgun	\$40 walk \$50 cart	NagaWaukee GC Pewaukee, WI	Sign up - G Hafemann_414-769-6822 SPC-S Seiberlich Coordinator Opportunities Available	2 Man Best Ball Gross & Net 90% hdcp	60 player max
Sa-Su	8,9-Jul			TBD	Wisconson Public Links Association	WPLA - Mid-AM_Hoffman Senior	
Sat	15-Jul	7:04am		Greenfield		MCPLA 1st Team	
Sat	22-Jul	6:00am		Greenfield		MCPLA 2nd Team	cross-over
Sa-Su	22,23-Jul			Dretzka	Wisconson Public Links Association	WPLA Billy Sixty Tournament	cross-over
SAT	<u>29-Jul</u>	7:00am	\$31	Whitnall	Sign up - T Heydel_262-524-0931 SPC- Sal Raciti	Man Against Par Modified Stableford	60 player max
WED	2-Aug	6:00pm		Whitnall Clubhouse	CLUB NOMINATIONS	Meeting	
<u>SAT</u>	5-Aug	8:00am	\$40	Brighton Dale (White Birch) Kansasville, WI	Sign up - G Elleseg_414-426-6807 SPC-B Condon	4 Man 2 Best Ball Gross & Net 90% hdcp skins entry included	52 player max
Sat	19-Aug	7:06am		Brown Deer		MCPLA 1st Team	
Sun	20-Aug	6:00am		Brown Deer		MCPLA 2nd Team	cross-over
Sa-Su	26,27-Aug			Whitnall	Milwaukee County Public Links Association	MCPLA Arnold Walker County Championship	
Sa-Su	9,10-Sep			TBD	Wisconsin Public Links Association	WPLA 36 Hole Championship	
<u>SAT-SUN</u>	<u>16/17-Sep</u>	7:00am (Sunday riding shotgun)	\$31/\$47	Whitnall	Sign up - R Bartman_414-529-2346 SPC - J Greene	"Mueller" Medal Play Championship	72 player max / day
<u>SAT</u>	<u>30-Sep</u>	8:30am riding shotgun	\$65 cart, range & lunch included	Washington County GC Hartford, WI	Sign up - L Tindal_414-302-9969 CC-L Patscot SPC-B Albrightson	Lou Patscot Invitational WSGA Foundation & "First Tee" program	Guest event Charity 72 players max
<u>THU</u>	<u>19-Oct</u>	6:00pm		Whitnall Clubhouse	AWARDS BANQUET	Meeting	Food and beverages provided